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UPAZILA : PURBADHALA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

1.29 0.59 0.00372832001 0.00Upazilla H/Q (st. at Rail station)-Purbadhala GC road 0.70 6 21.60 0 0.004.07 15.02 3685 293 0.00

10.20 10.08 0.00372832004 0.00Razar Bazar RHD-Heronpur GC road 0.12 19 150.30 0 0.004.25 15.16 2697 188 0.00

2.51 2.38 0.00372832005 0.00Hogla GC-Amuakanda GC road (Purbadhala part) 0.13 4 30.40 0 0.003.76 8.80 3891 316 0.00

3.60 3.44 0.00372832006 0.00Upazilla H/Q-Deutokon Bazar (R&H) 0.16 10 91.50 0 0.004.50 10.78 2666 171 0.00

10.85 2.86 3.00372832007 4.99Khalishaur RHD-Shamgonj GC road via Shouthkona 0.00 19 124.80 0 0.004.10 14.58 3335 28 0.00

11.65 11.65 0.00372832008 0.00Upazilla H/Q-Purakandulia GC road via Kapashia (Purbadhala 

Part)

0.00 38 450.40 0 0.004.00 13.05 1730 40 0.00

8.00 7.85 0.00372832009 0.00Fazilpur bazar (R&H)-Shimulkandi GC road 0.15 22 128.00 0 0.003.50 14.67 1646 20 0.00

1.68 1.59 0.00372832010 0.00Upazilla H/Q-Purbadhala GC road via Degree Collage 0.09 2 9.40 0 0.004.20 13.76 1616 58 0.00

2.50 2.50 0.00372832011 0.00Purbadhala GC-Khalishaur RHD via Tarakanda Road 0.00 4 51.00 0 0.002.50 6.46 636 3 0.00

52.27 42.94 3.00UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 9 Nos. Road 4.99 1.34 124 1057.40 0 0.000.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

7.00 6.41 0.00372833001 0.00Narandia UP (Hironpur GC)-Bainja bazar Rd 0.59 14 118.50 0 0.004.00 8.83 1256 12 0.00

15.00 15.00 0.00372833002 0.00Purbadhala (Kalduar)-Ghagra UP (Kapashia) road via Ghagra 

bazar

0.00 38 230.70 0 0.004.67 15.38 3658 218 0.00

10.50 10.50 0.00372833003 0.00Purrbadhala GC-Sharistala Bazar road via Bishkakuni UP 

office & Jattrabari bazar

0.00 35 261.90 0 0.004.57 10.06 705 12 0.00

10.50 10.50 0.00372833004 0.00Gohalakanda UP (Shamganj GC)-Bainja bazar road via Kajla 

bazar

0.00 19 108.00 0 0.004.50 15.21 1599 45 0.00

7.95 3.91 4.04372833005 0.00Purbadhala HQ-Hogla UP (Sadupara) via Hatdhala bazar Rd 0.00 14 110.50 0 0.003.50 6.18 683 15 0.00

4.60 4.60 0.00372833006 0.00Khalishaur UP (Baluchara R&H)-BadePutika Bazar road 0.00 9 54.60 0 0.004.00 7.46 1172 15 0.00

6.75 2.00 4.75372833007 0.00Narayandhar Bazar (R&H)-Dhala Mulgaon UP road via 

Krishnapur

0.00 11 43.20 0 0.004.10 996 9 0.00

8.90 1.99 6.20372833008 0.71Purbadhala (Court Bhaban)-Dhala Mulgaon UP road via 

Atkapara

0.00 21 130.20 0 0.003.35 14.73 2721 146 0.00

8.80 8.80 0.00372833009 0.00Gohalakanda UP office-Bairaty UP road via Kazla Bazar 0.00 29 136.60 0 0.003.50 1148 0 0.00
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5.00 5.00 0.00372833010 0.00Deotokon bazar ( R&H)-Dhala Mulgaon UP road via Jamud 

F\G

0.00 20 159.00 0 0.003.00 13.81 1176 0 0.00

3.70 0.45 3.25372833011 0.00Khalishaur UP (Baluchara R&H)-Sharishtala Bazar road 0.00 9 48.45 0 0.003.50 1135 0 0.00

6.00 4.70 0.00372833012 1.30Ghagra UP (Kapashia)-Jaria Bazar road via Katwari 0.00 18 195.20 0 0.003.20 826 0 0.00

4.32 4.32 0.00372833013 0.00Jaria UP Office-Moudam Bazar road 0.00 10 61.80 0 0.003.50 14.43 546 5 0.00

11.40 11.40 0.00372833014 0.00Trimohoni( R&H)-Jamdhala Bazar road via Dhalamolgaon UP 

office

0.00 33 308.06 0 0.003.50 6.98 1804 45 0.00

2.25 2.25 0.00372833015 0.00Netrokona (Hatkhola bazar)-Dhala Mulgaon UP road 0.00 13 106.60 0 0.003.50 7.66 1774 47 0.00

3.45 3.45 0.00372833016 0.00Eakerkanda R&H-Biskakuni U.P.Office(Jatrabari) 0.00 11 63.00 0 0.004.00 6.82 2406 145 0.00

1.30 0.95 0.00372833017 0.35Jawani bazar(R&H)-Khalishaur UP office 0.00 4 21.00 0 0.003.00 635 0 0.00

117.42 96.23 18.24UNION ROAD TOTAL: 17 Nos. Road 2.36 0.59 308 2157.31 0 0.000.00

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

8.00 0.00 0.00372834001 8.00Biskakuni Feryghat-Bishampur. 0.00 9 36.40 0 0.003.00 1003 6 0.00

4.50 4.50 0.00372834002 0.00Kazla-Bairati. 0.00 7 40.00 0 0.003.30 14.84 989 34 0.00

5.50 0.00 0.00372834003 5.50Kazla-Jigatola Lunia. 0.00 7 40.20 0 0.003.00 109 0 0.00

4.40 0.00 1.50372834004 2.90Biskakuni Fery ghat-Dubaurhi. 0.00 5 24.10 0 0.003.50 477 0 0.00

5.50 0.00 0.00372834005 5.50Ulmakandi Fery ghat-Gailara. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20 433 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372834006 2.00Bainja-Uziajuri. 0.00 6 23.50 0 0.003.50 440 0 0.00

4.70 4.29 0.00372834007 0.41Vikunia-Megshimul Bazar. 0.00 10 15.90 0 0.003.00 794 0 0.00

2.70 1.00 0.00372834008 1.70Boulam-Simulkandi GC Road 0.00 5 24.00 0 0.003.00 585 0 0.00

6.95 0.00 0.00372834009 6.95Kalihar-Biljura 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.32 598 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372834010 1.50Kalihar-Chilagati. 0.00 4 19.00 0 0.002.50 697 0 0.00

4.25 0.00 0.00372834011 4.25Purba Moudam-Dhaniakanda. 0.00 8 36.20 0 0.003.65 598 0 0.00

4.70 1.00 1.00372834012 2.70Narandia-Pailati. 0.00 12 123.00 0 0.002.50 781 8 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372834013 3.63Barha-Chuchaura. 0.38 0 0.00 0 0.003.70 617 0 0.00

3.20 1.50 0.00372834014 1.70Isulia-Shimulkandi via Bahera kanda 0.00 7 40.50 0 0.002.50 15.21 741 0 0.00

3.50 2.85 0.00372834016 0.65Ukuakanda-Bamondahor 0.00 20 125.70 0 0.003.00 448 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834017 2.84Vikunia-Jhamirkanda Chalitadahar 0.17 6 44.00 0 0.002.00 808 0 0.00

10.00 0.00 0.11372834018 9.89Katuara-Dudhibazar via Dugaci 0.00 13 99.80 0 0.001.80 546 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372834019 4.00Dudi Bazar-Tonger vita 0.00 2 8.00 0 0.001.60 174 0 0.00

8.00 1.50 1.25372834020 5.25Moudam-Khatuari via Ramkanda 0.00 11 123.00 0 0.001.70 15.21 774 0 0.00

Page 215-Jul-25



TOTAL 

LENGTH 
(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 

PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 

PAVEMENT

(WBM/HBB

/BFS)

ROAD

CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 

PAVEMENT

(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : NETROKONA

7 8 9 101 2 11

STRUCTURE

NUMBER LENGTH

(m)

13 14

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER LENGTH

(m)

15 16

CREST 

WIDTH
(m)

3

IRI

4

AADT 

(nos)

5

CVD 

(nos)

6

UNI-

BLOCK

12

4.00 0.00 0.00372834021 4.00Dariakona-Jafar Boyrati via Bir Bairati 0.00 7 26.00 0 0.001.50 458 0 0.00

3.20 1.00 0.00372834022 2.20Bairati UP office (Alampur)-Mohima Bazar 0.00 4 30.00 0 0.002.50 15.15 609 0 0.00

4.70 0.98 2.02372834023 0.70Dewtokon-Ghagrapara 0.00 12 150.70 0 0.003.50 13.92 481 0 1.00

5.00 0.30 0.60372834024 4.10Ekirarkanda R&H-Echulia bazar 0.00 8 41.00 0 0.003.00 569 0 0.00

5.30 1.20 0.00372834025 2.60Bhober Bazar R&H-Shouthkona 0.00 9 57.50 0 0.003.20 5.68 753 0 1.50

3.50 0.00 0.47372834026 3.03Naroyandahar R&H-Bamonkhila R&H 0.00 6 28.95 1 6.003.00 956 0 0.00

5.30 0.00 0.00372834027 5.30Kachiakanda R&H-Putika Bazar 0.00 12 69.10 0 0.003.50 615 0 0.00

7.00 0.00 0.25372834028 6.75Chalitadahar-Mahispotti via Hatkhola Bazar 0.00 13 79.50 0 0.003.00 680 0 0.00

3.75 2.00 0.00372834029 1.41Tremohoni R&H-Hatkhola Bazar via Bashati 0.34 15 90.30 0 0.004.50 14.86 755 0 0.00

3.90 0.00 0.00372834030 3.90Narayandhor R&H-Ichulia bazar 0.00 2 44.30 0 0.003.00 815 0 0.00

3.50 1.50 0.00372834031 2.00Kalihorkanda-Hatkhola Bazar 0.00 2 58.70 0 0.003.50 0 0.00

1.10 1.10 0.00372834033 0.00Shamgonj GC-Mohesber R&H 0.00 4 25.50 0 0.003.50 795 60 0.00

2.10 1.95 0.00372834034 0.15Hogla-Toekanda Bazar (Purbadhala part) 0.00 3 18.80 0 0.004.00 0 0.00

3.10 0.00 0.00372834035 2.90Latunia R&H-Shalthi (Jurian) 0.20 3 36.50 0 0.003.50 0 0.00

5.10 1.50 1.00372834036 2.45Agia Bazar-Baderputika Bazar 0.15 16 152.20 0 0.003.10 14.63 321 0 0.00

0.71 0.71 0.00372834037 0.00Court Bhaban-Purbhadhala GC road via G.H.School 0.00 1 5.70 0 0.004.50 838 41 0.00

0.27 0.00 0.00372834038 0.00UTDC road-Hogla GC road via LSD 0.27 3 1.47 0 0.003.50 14.25 1702 147 0.00

2.30 0.00 0.00372834039 1.39Hatkanda-Batta Bazar 0.00 7 38.00 0 0.003.50 12.18 981 4 0.92

5.00 0.00 0.00372834040 5.00Hatkhola-Ghagrapara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75 0 0.00

6.00 1.00 0.00372834041 5.00Tanua Bazar to Paglakhali Bazar via Boirati UP office 0.00 9 37.00 0 0.003.00 876 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.00372834042 3.50Vikunia-Khanirpach Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80 941 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.80372834043 2.20Vikunia-Paglakanda Rd. 0.00 8 43.20 0 0.003.00 845 0 0.00

3.20 0.00 0.00372834044 3.20Dudhi (GPS) - Tongervita Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.75 692 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.00372834045 3.50Boguli-Dubarkanda via Banerkanda Rd. 0.00 1 0.60 0 0.003.00 425 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372834046 4.00Outi (GPS) - Rakanda Rd. 0.00 4 16.00 0 0.002.70 528 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.00372834047 4.50Bualiakanda Bazar-Megshimul Miswaspara Rd. 0.00 3 12.00 0 0.002.50 376 0 0.00

6.00 0.00 0.00372834048 6.00Jamdhala Bazar-Aruarchor via Doshasi Rd. 0.00 6 29.10 0 0.003.00 514 0 0.00

5.00 0.00 0.00372834049 4.89Agia-Chankhali via Modunal 0.11 4 16.00 0 0.003.00 46 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834050 3.00Barail-Podurkanda via Jagir 0.00 3 19.50 0 0.002.70 246 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.00372834051 3.40Agia - Anda Ferry Ghat Rd. 0.10 2 9.00 0 0.002.70 221 0 0.00

4.50 2.45 0.00372834052 2.05Padai R&H Maskanda via Pabai High School 0.00 10 53.00 0 0.003.20 384 6 0.00
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2.00 0.00 0.00372834053 2.00Hamidpur R&H to Alikur Madrasha Rd. 0.00 6 27.00 0 0.002.60 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372834054 0.98Hogla-Jamkona - Kalika Rd. 0.12 3 8.40 0 0.003.00 744 0 0.00

6.00 1.50 0.00372834055 4.50Fazilpur Bazar R&H - Dapunia via Dupirkanda Rd. 0.00 5 17.50 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372834056 4.00Protappur R&H - Dapunia Bazar Rd. 0.00 4 21.50 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372834057 2.00Gohalakanda(Alipur)-Shimulkandi Bazar(Isobpur) Rd. 0.00 4 16.50 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.33372834058 3.53Magshimul (Pacca road) -Magshimul Purbapara via 

Biswaspara Rd.

0.14 6 23.90 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372834059 1.50Pailati-Hobibpur Road. 0.00 5 29.00 0 0.003.00 872 0 0.00

3.85 0.00 0.00372834060 3.80Guhalakanda R&H-Katakali(Mogra river)Rd. 0.05 4 15.50 0 0.003.00 471 0 0.00

2.56 0.00 0.00372834061 2.56Mohima-Gobindopur Road. 0.00 6 19.20 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372834062 1.10Nowapara-Kolishour Purbopara Rd. 0.00 5 15.10 0 0.002.50 382 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.00372834063 3.50Shoudkona(GPS)-Nizampur(Fishary)via Hobibpur Rd. 0.00 2 8.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

0.12 0.12 0.00372834064 0.00Shamgonj R&H-Hafaj Ziaur Rohman Collage Rd. 0.00 1 3.60 0 0.004.20 14.97 1102 11 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834065 0.00Kalihor R&H-Dampara via Chander Bazar 3.00 12 119.85 0 0.003.00 441 8 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372834066 2.00Damdorviti-Dowagonj F/G.via Babaidohor GPS.Rd. 0.00 3 29.00 0 0.002.80 366 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372834067 2.00Shimulkandi Bazar-Dowagonj F/G.Road. 0.00 3 48.00 0 0.002.00 564 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372834068 2.50Shimulkandi Bazar-Narandohor Bazar via Langoljura(RPS) 

Rd.

0.00 3 16.00 0 0.003.00 412 0 0.00

3.60 0.00 0.00372834069 3.60Magshimul Bazar-Bohuli Bazar Via Magshimul GPS.Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80 375 0 0.00

4.20 0.00 0.20372834070 4.00Megshimul New Bazar - Panishana via Dilarakanda Road. 0.00 5 16.90 0 0.003.00 283 0 0.00

3.20 0.00 0.00372834071 3.20Tremohoni R&H.-Krisnopur Bazar Rd. 0.00 17 98.90 0 0.003.00 297 0 0.00

2.20 0.00 0.00372834072 2.15Krisnopur Bazar-Hatkola Shalti Pacca Road. 0.05 3 23.00 0 0.002.20 426 0 0.00

1.50 0.50 0.00372834073 1.00Agia Bazar R&H.-Agia Namapara (H/O.Nondo Das) Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20 408 0 0.00

3.30 0.00 0.00372834074 3.15Hatkanda R&H.-Agia Chowrasta via Kakiakuri 0.15 4 20.00 0 0.002.80 370 0 0.00

2.80 0.00 1.50372834075 1.30Upazila H.Q.-Atkapara via Salmarikanda 0.00 7 42.90 0 0.002.50 552 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372834076 1.93Magsimul Munshi Bazar-Magsihmul Ed-Ga.Mate Rd. 0.07 2 4.00 0 0.002.00 793 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834077 3.00Bishkakuni(Masque)-Dhala GPS.via Dhankali Khal Rd. 0.00 6 31.10 0 0.002.50 628 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372834078 1.10Badeputika Bazar-Shosangate(H/O.Shamsuddin Member) Rd. 0.00 2 14.80 0 0.004.00 546 0 0.00

2.80 0.08 0.00372834079 1.60Dhala GPS.-Nowon Markat via Botpur Fakirbari Rd. 1.12 12 44.70 0 0.002.00 559 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372834080 1.10Kolonka(Koborstan)-Sorifpur (H/O.Abdul Hai) Rd. 0.00 3 16.00 0 0.001.80 562 0 0.00

0.81 0.81 0.00372834081 0.00Isubpur GPS - Nijampur Sundar Ali House Road 0.00 2 12.00 0 0.003.00 499 0 0.00

3.70 1.50 0.00372834082 2.20Doldala Bazar (R&H) - Atarasia via Shalthi Ferry Ghat road 0.00 9 60.10 0 0.003.00 15.62 965 11 0.00
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3.00 0.00 0.00372834083 3.00Dudhi Bazar-Shunki Duari Road 0.00 8 30.30 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.30 2.30 0.00372834084 0.00Lawkhai Shop of Moti - Kazla Boarder Road 0.00 7 34.50 0 0.002.50 833 12 0.00

3.50 0.00 1.00372834085 2.50Gugakhalikanda R& H -  Daldola Tutirpara 0.00 5 35.00 0 0.002.90 261 14 0.00

3.50 1.00 0.00372834086 2.50Netrakona - Mymensingh (R&H) at  Ishobpur Shop of Jabber 

to  Katakhali via Rhydul  road.

0.00 5 34.00 0 0.003.00 307 40 0.00

3.10 0.00 0.50372834087 2.60Shaldigha ( R& H) Shop of Monjurul - Alipur via Charpara 

road

0.00 5 18.00 0 0.002.70 0 0.00

3.50 1.00 0.00372834088 2.43Jatrabari Bazar - Ulukandi Bazar 0.08 11 71.70 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.60372834089 0.60Upazila H/Q –Purbadhala GC Via Degree College Road at 

Rajpara to Purbadhala Bazar Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.95372834090 3.05Megsimul(shimultola) pacca Road to Kapasia Silar Bazar via 

Megsimul H. School and Biswaspara Bazar Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834091 3.00Naterkona  (Jaria Bazar) to  Khatuary Primary School via 

Naterkona Govt. Primary School Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372834092 1.50Durgapur-Netrakona pacca Road - Jamdhala Bazar pacca 

Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372834093 2.50Durgapur-Netrakona pacca Road - Jamdhala Bazar via 

Dhalamulgaon H School Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.47 1.10372834094 0.43Hatbarenga (Bazar) to Bororia High School via Atharoputa 

Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834095 3.00Ishobpur (Bazar) - Hatina kanda Govt. Primary School Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372834096 4.00Hamidpur (Bazar) - Alipur Alim Madrasa via Saldigha 

Talimati Madrasa Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834097 3.00Netrakona R&H (Bhober Bazar) –Katakhali Bazar Road . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834098 3.00Ishobpur Bazar (R&H) to Bhugijawani Govt. Primary School 

Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372834099 2.00Netrakona R&H (East side of  Bhober Bazar) –Khagoria 

Govt. Primary School Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.25 0.00 0.00372834100 3.25Maskanda Bazar (H/O Shaheb ali) on Fazilpurr-Shimulkandi 

Road  - Fazilpur -Shimulkandi via Talukderbari Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372834101 2.50Paboi hindopara - Dhara Bazar via thakurbari Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372834102 2.00Paboi (Shimultola Bazar) - Paboi poschimpara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834103 3.00Poboi Sheikpara  - Fazilpur  Bazar via Goroakanda 

Govt.Primary School Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372834104 2.00Padmai Beel par - Pond of Gopal via Sadhupara morolbari 

Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.20 0.00 0.00372834105 2.20Churer Bhita (WFTHA  Bazar Road) Ulukandi via Alimuddin 

Master House Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372834106 3.00Moheshpotti - Holidapara via Gopinath khila Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00
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2.50 0.00 0.00372834107 2.50Barder Bazar - Bhudi mosque via H/O Jalal uddin Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372834110 2.00(0805) Biskakuni UP Office (Jatrabari) to Dhubarohi Bazar 

Via Bororuhi Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

356.03 41.61 15.18VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 106 Nos. Road 289.33 6.49 494 3038.87 1 6.003.42

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.00 0.00 0.00372835001 1.00Upla-Jamdhala. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 111 0 0.00

5.00 0.00 0.00372835002 5.00Paschim Moudam-Deotokon. 0.00 8 39.00 0 0.003.00 167 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.00372835003 4.50Chandpukuria-Inerchar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 279 0 0.00

3.30 0.00 0.80372835004 1.90Purbadhala bazar-Tarakanda Monarkanda. 0.60 4 46.00 0 0.002.50 690 0 0.00

1.65 0.00 0.00372835005 1.65Budhi-Shalti 0.00 3 12.20 0 0.002.00 306 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.40372835006 4.10Kapashia-Dudhi. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 325 0 0.00

5.20 4.60 0.60372835007 0.00Budhi-Barha Road 0.00 4 26.60 0 0.002.43 16.08 737 0 0.00

5.30 0.00 0.00372835008 5.30Kachianda-Putika 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.72 374 0 0.00

1.60 0.00 0.00372835009 1.60Kalongka-Naigaon 0.00 2 7.40 0 0.002.50 343 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835010 2.50Jamaikona-Dhala 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 333 0 0.00

6.00 0.00 0.00372835011 6.00Hatdhala-Jatiabari 0.00 5 2.40 0 0.003.00 306 0 0.00

4.25 0.00 0.00372835012 4.25Atkapara-Duttakonia Via Lawari 0.00 4 19.00 0 0.002.50 154 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.00372835013 4.50Sunkiduari-Panishana 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 304 0 0.00

2.83 0.00 0.00372835014 2.83Mathang-Jugirgopa 0.00 8 29.00 0 0.003.00 220 0 0.00

2.45 0.00 0.00372835015 2.05Narandia-Bhugijawani 0.40 6 38.00 0 0.002.50 194 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835016 2.75Narandia Bazar-Alampur Via Pikura 0.25 4 17.00 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835017 2.45Pachim berail-Purba berail 0.05 3 13.00 0 0.003.50 0 0.00

2.15 0.00 0.00372835018 2.15Lorkori-HattKhala Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.55 0.00 0.00372835019 1.55Ukuakanda-Gopinathkhila 0.00 3 12.00 0 0.003.70 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.00372835020 4.50Atharputa-Mathang 0.00 7 23.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835021 3.00Khatakhali-Mohima 0.00 6 24.50 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835022 2.50Debkanda-Chorer Vita 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

4.20 1.30 0.00372835023 2.90Dudhi-Khaturary 0.00 6 19.50 0 0.003.00 14.41 0 0.00

3.80 0.76 0.00372835024 3.05Purbadhala Bazar to Kalduar road 0.00 4 27.80 0 0.003.50 7.08 528 14 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835025 2.50Isabpur-Nizampur 0.00 4 26.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.70 0.00 0.00372835026 1.70Purbadhala-Hatdhala Road 0.00 6 50.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00
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2.20 0.00 0.00372835027 1.43Ghagra-Rogurampur bazar 0.78 5 25.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.50 2.46 0.00372835028 0.04Subkai RHD-Lawkai Road 0.00 6 40.10 0 0.003.50 7.58 702 20 0.00

3.80 0.00 1.50372835029 2.30Barial-Balia Bazar 0.00 7 37.50 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

3.50 0.50 0.00372835030 3.00Agia Bazar-Kailaty 0.00 5 30.00 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835031 3.00Budhi-Padurkanda 0.00 6 23.00 0 0.002.30 0 0.00

2.30 0.00 0.00372835032 2.30Babarbazar-Katakhali 0.00 4 18.00 0 0.002.75 0 0.00

3.75 0.00 0.00372835033 3.75Chankhala-Shudkona Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

3.50 1.28 0.20372835034 2.02Hiranpur-Paikura 0.00 10 61.90 0 0.002.90 0 0.00

2.75 0.60 0.00372835035 2.15Chandhara-Shalti Via Noldagra 0.00 3 52.60 0 0.003.20 14.55 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.00372835036 4.50Atkapara-Shalti Via Chowratia 0.00 9 51.30 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

4.50 0.80 0.00372835037 3.70Vikunia-Hatkhala Via Konakhalihar 0.00 7 102.40 0 0.003.10 15.25 0 0.00

2.50 1.70 0.00372835038 0.80Shahola-Patra Bazar 0.00 7 39.40 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

3.20 0.00 0.00372835039 3.20Shahala-Hatkhala Bazar 0.00 6 42.00 0 0.002.75 611 6 0.00

2.75 0.00 0.00372835040 2.75Hatkhala Bazar-Holudhati 0.00 6 37.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

3.20 2.00 0.00372835041 1.20Fazilpur R&H-Shoristola Bazar 0.00 7 29.50 0 0.002.75 316 19 0.00

1.05 0.00 0.50372835042 0.55Tenua(paccaRoad)-Tenua H/S.Via Lunuisarker bari 0.00 4 16.40 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

2.65 1.50 0.00372835043 1.06Heronpur Bainja Rd(Dinnogor mour-Netrakona Isserjonj 

Rd.via Kamrhati

0.09 9 57.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.95 0.00 0.00372835044 1.75Kamarhati Bazar-Bilkawshi Mosque 0.20 2 6.20 2 8.002.00 0 0.00

1.35 0.00 0.50372835045 0.85Kazla-Mohima Road-Gobindopur Bazar Road 0.00 3 14.50 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

3.21 0.00 0.00372835046 3.21Gigatola Pacca Road-Bishiura Road via Lunai 0.00 5 20.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372835047 1.20Kumudgonj(H/O.G.M.Hayder)-Katakali(H/O.SK.Salauddin)Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

2.90 0.00 0.00372835048 2.90Shuvokai-Silimpur Road. 0.00 5 25.60 0 0.002.70 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835049 2.00Kazla-Bororia Rd.-Katakali Bridge Road 0.00 6 28.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835050 3.00Heronpur GC-Bairati UP(upto Lalchapur)Rd. 0.00 8 36.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 1.40372835051 0.60Gagra Pacca road-Chorpara(WAPDA.Bandh)Rd. 0.00 2 1.20 3 3.002.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835052 0.00Jaria Purbopara-Jaria Switch Gate via RPSchool Road 3.00 1 3.70 0 0.002.50 425 9 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835053 3.00Bishompur-Putika Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835054 2.00Heronpur-Bainja Road(Noronarayonpur)-Uttor Bisiwra Bazar 

Rd.

0.00 7 37.00 2 9.002.80 0 0.00

2.00 1.90 0.00372835055 0.00Hogla R&H(Rice Mill)-Jotiabor Road. 0.10 5 19.00 0 0.002.75 0 0.00

1.70 0.00 0.00372835056 1.45Hogla R&H(Agia Chourasta)-Agia FWC. Road 0.25 2 7.50 0 0.002.70 0 0.00
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6.60 0.00 0.00372835057 6.60Hatkola Bazar-Jamdhala Bazar viaPurbo Hadulia Road 0.00 1 4.70 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.60 0.00 0.00372835058 2.60Kachakanda(S/Market)Isulia Bazar via Dhara Madrasha Road 0.00 2 12.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.90372835059 0.50Jalsuka Bazar R&H.-Dhara Road 0.00 3 14.50 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.20 0.50 0.00372835060 0.70Ekiarkanda R&H.-Kolishur H/School Rd. 0.00 1 1.80 6 6.003.00 391 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372835061 1.10Nawpara(Kutiura GPS)-Kalishour Purbopara Road. 0.00 3 12.50 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

1.15 0.00 0.00372835062 1.15Uttor Bishiwara Rd.-Mogra F/G.via Lunai 0.00 5 20.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372835063 1.10Heronpur Bainja Rd.-Lalchapur(H/O.Samsuddin) 0.00 4 17.00 2 8.002.60 0 0.00

0.30 0.00 0.20372835064 0.10Heronpur Bainja Rd(Matang Bazar)-Matang Madrasha Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50 0 0.00

0.70 0.00 0.00372835065 0.70Alompur(Dulal Market)-Alompur(Mogra River) Road 0.00 2 11.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.00372835066 0.80Kazla Bairati Rd.(H/O.Salam Talukder)-Kazla GPS. Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835067 1.00Kazla Mohima Rd.(H/O.Koddus Mia)-Bairati GPS. Road 0.00 2 5.50 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00372835068 1.40Netrakona Mymenshing R&H(Kagoria)-Katakali via Paikura 

Road

0.00 3 13.50 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372835069 1.10Shamgonj Bainja Rd.(H/O.Joshim uddin)-Kazla Bairati  Road 0.00 4 20.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

0.80 0.00 0.00372835070 0.80Noronaraonpur Madrasha-Noronaraonpur(H/O.Hamid Khan)  

Road

0.00 1 0.45 2 2.002.00 0 0.00

1.60 0.00 0.00372835071 1.60Shamgonj Bainja Rd.(H/O.Alauddin at Kandulia)-Bausha Bill 

Road

0.00 4 18.20 0 0.003.30 0 0.00

1.70 0.00 0.00372835072 1.70Shamgonj Bainja Rd.-Lawkai Pacca road via Nosaikandulia 

Road

0.00 7 56.00 0 0.003.50 0 0.00

1.10 1.10 0.00372835073 0.00Shamgonj Goripur Rd.-Nosaikandulia(H/O.Siddiq) via 

Subokai  Road

0.00 6 28.50 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.05 0.00372835074 2.45Hatkola Pacca Rd.-Bade Binna Bazar Road 0.00 5 29.40 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.20 0.00 0.00372835075 2.20Megshimul Asamia Para - Boalia Kanda Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372835076 1.20Giriasha GPS- Kogsho F/G. Road. 0.00 2 8.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.10 0.00 0.00372835077 2.10Kalipur karmokar para - West kalipur Ghoshpara Road 0.00 4 16.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.60 0.00 0.00372835078 1.60Kouch khali-WAPDA Baribundh Rd. 0.00 4 19.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835079 1.50Guatola R&H(Mohespotti GPS)-Gupinathkila Akando Bari 

Road

0.00 4 16.00 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

1.30 0.00 0.00372835080 1.30Guatola R&H(Mohespotti GPS)-Gupinathkila Mondolbari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835081 2.00Dulkor Madrasha-Kalihor River(F/G)  Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.80 0.00 0.00372835082 2.80Ukuakanda R&H.-Dampara via Patra Road 0.00 2 8.00 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

1.90 0.00 0.00372835083 1.90Guatola R&H(Moniakuri Khal)-Gupinathkila(H/O.Nikil Nag) 

Road.

0.00 3 9.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.60 0.00 0.00372835084 1.60Dampara (H/O.Babul Akanda)-Dampara Edurkali Road 0.00 2 6.50 0 0.001.70 0 0.00
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1.20 0.00 0.00372835085 1.20Dampara (H/O.Abed Ali)-Chander Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.30 0.00 0.00372835086 2.30Guatola R&H (Bishonathpur)-Bishnathpur (H/O.A.Roshid) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.70 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835087 2.00Guatola R&H.at Kalihor-Kalihor (H/O.Sujon Akonda) 0.00 5 17.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835088 1.50Hogla Amuakada GC.at Cholitodohor-Cholitodohor(H/O.Mir 

Bari Rd.

0.00 6 18.30 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

2.90 0.00 0.10372835089 2.60Vikunia Bazar-Jaglakanda via H/O.Gious Uddin Master.Rd. 0.20 2 6.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.90 0.00 0.00372835090 1.65Nij Hoglqa-Vorakanda (H/O.Badol Fokir) Road 0.25 2 6.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835091 1.50Agia Bazar-Naigoan F/G. Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.20 0.00 0.00372835092 2.00Ukuakanda R&H.-Anda F/G. Road 0.20 3 13.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.60 0.00 0.00372835093 2.60Agia Chowrasta-Kakiakuri RPS. 0.00 2 8.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.30 0.00 0.00372835094 2.30Karchail-Duba Hogla Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.80 0.00 0.00372835095 1.80Budhi Rail line-Baulia Bill Road 0.00 3 21.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

3.40 0.00 0.30372835096 2.80Bhobanipur Mosque-Shalti F/G.via Salti H/School Rd. 0.30 4 19.00 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372835097 1.10Bariol Bazar-Purbo Bariol via Mazer Road 0.00 2 9.00 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

0.50 0.00 0.00372835098 0.50Shoristola Bazar-Shoristola (H/O.Abdul Hai Master) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.60 0.00 0.00372835099 2.60Bishimpur Bazar-Ulmakandi F/Ghate Road 0.00 2 5.10 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372835100 1.20Biskakuni-Jatrabari via H/O.Principal Sirajul Islam Rd. 0.00 4 20.45 2 2.001.80 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835101 1.50Badeputika(Soshangat)-Bishompur Bazar via Sutanal Khal Rd. 0.00 6 41.60 0 0.003.00 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.95372835102 1.05Budhi Mosque-Barder Rail Line Road 0.00 3 15.30 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.20 0.00 0.00372835103 1.20Budhi Rail Line-Budhi Fishary Road 0.00 2 10.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835104 1.95Bamndohor Masque R&H.-Atkapara R&H.via Salmarikana Rd. 0.05 6 30.00 0 0.004.00 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.00372835105 3.50Ilaspur R&H.-Ukuanda via Lalmiar Bazar Road 0.00 7 4.35 6 6.003.00 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835106 1.05Nowapara R&H.-Gudaria Mosque Road 0.45 1 7.80 0 0.002.60 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835107 1.00Shilimpur GPS - Shamgonj rail station Road 0.00 3 12.00 0 0.002.50 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835108 1.00Chalisha bairati chandi Fakir house - Habibur Rahman 

(Kashim) house road

0.00 4 17.00 0 0.002.20 0 0.00

1.25 0.00 0.00372835109 1.25Damudar vita - Donua para Road 0.00 3 10.50 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

0.79 0.79 0.00372835110 0.00Netrokona-Mymensingh road (infront shamgonj  Pettrol 

pump)-Jalsuka H/O Mr. Mohammad Ali.

0.00 2 9.00 0 0.002.20 14.59 1152 18 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372835111 4.00Dudhi Pucca road -Kapasia Pucca road via Hironna potty 0.00 6 42.20 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

5.00 0.00 0.00372835112 5.00Bohuli Bazar Pucca road - H/O Abdul Hai at vill-Khatuary 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

5.00 0.00 0.00372835113 5.00Ghagra chowrastha Bainja via Rogurampur Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10 0 0.00

6.00 0.00 0.00372835114 6.00Panisha Pucca road - Beeljura via Boaliakanda Pucca road 0.00 3 20.10 0 0.002.10 0 0.00

Page 915-Jul-25



TOTAL 

LENGTH 
(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 

PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 

PAVEMENT

(WBM/HBB

/BFS)

ROAD

CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 

PAVEMENT

(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : NETROKONA

7 8 9 101 2 11

STRUCTURE

NUMBER LENGTH

(m)

13 14

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER LENGTH

(m)

15 16

CREST 

WIDTH
(m)

3

IRI

4

AADT 

(nos)

5

CVD 

(nos)

6

UNI-

BLOCK

12

3.00 0.00 0.00372835115 3.00Boaliakanda Pucca road -Bissas para Bazar 0.00 5 27.60 0 0.001.85 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.30372835116 3.20Ghagra Charpara Pucca road -Razzak Khalipha Bazar via 

Charpar school

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.95 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835117 1.00Duepara Lawari bridge -Dottokonia Bazar 0.00 3 12.60 0 0.001.83 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835118 1.00Duepara Lowari H/O Mogbul -Lowari bridge 0.00 1 10.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835119 1.00Lowari bridge -Atkapara Shop of Shamsul 0.00 2 3.90 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.05372835120 3.71Board Bazar-Moudam road to Pagla Haor road 0.24 4 18.60 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

5.00 0.00 0.00372835121 5.00Barha rail line-Moudam via Noagaon road 0.00 7 48.50 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835122 2.00Gujakhalikanda (R&H) Bazar-Jaria Ferry Ghat 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.95 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835123 3.00Barha rail line - Duidag hoar 0.00 2 14.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835124 3.00Hatdhola(H/O Jahangir)-Batta Govt. Primary school 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.50 0.00372835125 1.50Batta Bazar-Ghagra Pucca road 0.00 1 5.00 0 0.001.70 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835126 2.00Kalduar Pucca road - Batta Govt. Primary school 0.00 3 14.00 0 0.001.65 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835127 2.00Ghagra Pucca road -H/O Sirajul islam member via Mosque 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.001.75 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.40372835128 1.60Ghagra Pucca road - Muktijudda Nizam Commander 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835129 2.00Budhi rail line - H/O Nurul member 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.05372835130 2.75Berail river bank - Kapasia Pucca road 0.20 3 11.50 0 0.001.75 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372835131 4.00Maskanda H/O Shahed Ali - Talukder bari via H/O Alkas 

member

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835132 3.00H/O Kazi shaheb at Fazilpur-Dapunia road to H/O 

Muktijudda Mofiz uddin

0.00 5 25.00 0 0.001.75 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835133 3.00Shimul kandi Bazar - Magura via Bohara kanda 0.00 6 26.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835134 2.00Shimulkandi Bazar - Goraber 0.00 2 15.00 0 0.001.70 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372835135 4.00Narayan dohar-Ichulia Bazar road to Langoljura pry.school 

via Shimulkandi Bazar

0.00 6 41.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835136 2.00Bonderpara Mosque- Rajibpur Govt. Pry. School 0.00 4 15.50 0 0.001.70 0 0.00

3.00 0.52 0.00372835137 2.49Rajibpur Pucca road to Rajibpur Govt. Pry. School via 

Narayandohar

0.00 5 57.00 0 0.001.80 15.95 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835138 1.00Shamgonj-Birisiri road- UP Bhaban via Dhara Dakhil Madrasa 0.00 4 18.00 0 0.002.00 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835139 2.50Rajghat bridge-Fazilpur pucca road via Goruakanda 

Morolbari ghat

0.00 2 20.00 0 0.001.75 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835140 2.00Goruakanda Pry.school- Paboi Poschimpara pucca road via 

Talukder bari

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.70 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372835141 4.00Biskukuni Pucca road -Bishampur Bazar via Bishkakuni 

Pry.school

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.95 0 0.00
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3.00 0.00 0.05372835142 2.90Purbadhala Degree College to  Purbadhala-Kapasia Pucca 

road via east & nort side of Rajdhola Beel

0.05 1 13.50 0 0.003.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835143 2.00Charer Vita  WAFTHA road - H/O Ulukanda Rumali via 

Alimuddin Master

0.00 5 15.00 0 0.001.60 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835144 1.00Narandia Beparibari - H/O Hasen Member 0.00 3 13.00 0 0.001.83 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835145 1.50Narandia Madrasa -Earon H/O Momtaj 0.00 4 17.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.10372835146 0.45Lalmiar Dukan (near Gohalakanda UP)- H/O Lutfor 0.45 2 8.00 0 0.001.90 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835147 1.50Ishobpur H/O Hamid (Netrakona-Mymnsingh high way) - 

Shaldiga H/O Rukku

0.00 4 27.00 0 0.001.85 0 0.00

3.00 1.00 0.00372835148 2.00Vikunia - Balia bridge 0.00 8 43.50 0 0.001.90 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835149 2.00Bhober Bazar - Ishobpur via Kathakhali 0.00 3 14.00 0 0.001.83 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835150 1.50Narandia Bazar - Paikura 0.00 3 10.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835151 3.00Ishobpur H/O Mutaleb- Nizampur via Alipur 0.00 5 23.00 0 0.001.75 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835152 2.00Gohalakanda (Netra Highway)  H/O Rahim- Mogra River 0.00 5 21.00 0 0.001.70 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835153 2.00Jalshuka Jhomjhom Pump -Tenga road 0.00 4 30.00 0 0.001.90 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835154 2.00H/O Salam at Bainja-Kazla road to Lawkhai Pucca road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.75 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835155 2.00Mohish ber H/O Monju H/O Muslem via Hamidpur Bazar 0.00 2 5.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835156 2.00Kandulia Boroitola Bazar- Kandapa road 0.00 3 16.50 0 0.001.70 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835157 2.00H/O Rubel Khan at Shamgonj-Gouripur LGED road to Tangua 0.00 5 22.50 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835158 2.00Kismotbarenga Rice Mill -Khagoria Pry. School via Narandia 

Bazar

0.00 5 22.00 0 0.001.70 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835159 1.50Hogla - shadhupara via Nijhogla 0.00 2 6.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835160 2.00GopinathKhila- Tarakanda Goatola Pucca road 0.00 3 12.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835161 1.80Lorkhori - Patra Bazar 0.20 6 23.40 0 0.001.75 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835162 2.50Shehola Bazar-Tonger vita  via Dampara 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372835163 4.00Vikunia Bazar - Megshimul natun Bazar via Matkhola 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.90 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835164 2.50Vikunia -Megshimul via Shibpur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.80 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835165 1.50Fazilpur Bazar(Tower)- Goruakanda Rajghat via Fazilpur 

Poschimpara Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

0.50 0.00 0.00372835166 0.50H/O Siraj member at Protap pur CNB Pacca Road - Protap 

pur Rail line Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835167 1.00Katakhali Govt. Primary School - Bhober Bazar Road . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

1.50 0.00 0.00372835168 1.50Katakhali Chowrastha moar to Paikura Govt. Primary School 

Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

1.00 0.00 0.00372835169 1.00 Bhober bazar - Baitul Anam Mosque  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00
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0.75 0.00 0.00372835170 0.75Bhanga Jangal Pacca Road to H/O Mohila vice Chairman 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

0.20 0.00 0.00372835171 0.20Mongalbaria to Purbadhala via mohila degree college Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

0.40 0.40 0.00372835172 0.00Purbadhala mongalbaria Bazar to Purbadhala-Kapasia Pacca 

Road via Ikra Technical School & College Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.70 17.88 0 0.00

1.40 0.00 0.00372835173 1.40Badsha miah Pond to Paboi-Maskanda Pacca Road via H/O 

Bhanu Biswas and Paboi Govt. Pry. School.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

1.10 0.00 0.00372835174 1.10Paboi-Maskanda Pacca Road to H/O Shahed at maskanda 

via Rail-line.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.37 0.00 0.00372835175 2.37Fazilpur-Shimulkandu road Narayandahor Bazar Bridge Via 

Rail -line Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

0.60 0.00 0.00372835176 0.60Paboi Baluchar Bazar to Paboi majpara Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372835177 4.00(0201) Mohespotti More- Holidapara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835178 2.00(0202) Hogla-Guatola R&H (Larkharir char)- Wapda Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835179 3.00(0204) Hathkhula Bazar-  Hogla Boula Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835180 3.00(0205) Juwardar Para Bahrain Market- Sankiduary Govt. 

Primary School Road. 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372835181 4.00(0206) Paschim Vikunia Nuru Mia Pukurpar- Gagra Pucca 

Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372835182 4.00(0207) Hogla-Guatola R&H (Vikunia Babuler Mil) to Hogla 

Boula Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835183 3.00(0207) Nij Hogla Jam-e Mosque- Hogla-Guatola R&H Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835184 3.00(0207) Sadhupara Padma Beel- Gopaler Pukurpar End Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835185 2.50(0402) Natherkona Rail Line to Natherkona Charpara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835186 3.00(0404) Gujakhalikanda Bazar to Khalpar Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835187 2.00(0405) Jaria UP Road (Barha Dakkinpara)- Ukilbari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835188 2.50(0405) Barha Rail Line (Kali Mondir) to Nowagaon Govt. 

Primary School Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835189 2.50(0502) Jamdhala Pucca Road to Noluyapara Road Via 

Dhalamulgaon High School Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835190 2.00(0502) Jamdhala Bazar More to Padulia Pucca Road Via Upla 

Road. 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835191 2.50(0504) Patli Pucca Road to  Patli Bari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835192 2.50(0504) Patli Pucca Road to Kurikunia Switch gate 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835193 2.00(0505)Gagrapara More to Bariol Old Bazar Road Via 

Saldigha Bridge 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835194 3.00(0506) Lathunia Bridge to Dattakunia Bazar Via Jamud 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835195 2.00(0506) Dattakunia (Manik's Shop) to Dattakunia Govt. 

Primary School Via Hindu Para road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00
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3.00 0.00 0.00372835196 3.00(0506) Lawari (H/O Suruj Member) to Dattakunia Bazar Via 

Madrasha Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835197 3.00(0506) Dewpara Bridge to Dattakunia Bazar Via Dewpara 

Govt. Primary School Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835198 3.00(0507) Bade Binna Monjuri Market to Bamon Binna Pucca 

Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835199 3.00(0507) Nagain (H/O Rashid) to Motihati Gorurhat Via 

Pathabuka Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835200 2.00(0508) Bade Binna Monjuri Market More to Lawari H/O 

Shohid Master Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

4.00 0.00 0.00372835201 4.00(0508) Dewpara H/O Shamsu to Bashaura Pucca Road Via 

Charpara Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835202 2.00(0508) Athkapara Bazar to Lawari Madrasha Via Lawari H/O 

Moti Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835203 2.00(0508) Ukuyakanada Pucca Road to Dewpara Govt. Primary 

School. 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835204 2.00(0509) Churatia Pucca Road (Hashur Dukan) to Bashati 

Govt. Primary School. 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835205 2.00(0602) Vitorgaon Notun Bazar to Dewtukon Pucca Road Via 

Ganagpara Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835206 2.00(0602) Bardar Railway to Moudam Pucca Road Via Jugli Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835207 2.50(0602) Bardar Railway to Dewtukon R&H Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835208 3.00(0603) Karchail Govt. Primary School To Lathunia R&H Via 

Lathunia Govt. Primary School

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835209 2.50(0603) Chuchaura Jame Mosque Pucca Road to Hirivita Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835210 2.00(0604) Atkapara R&H to Bagber Govt. Primary School Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835211 2.00(0604) Tarakanda Railway to Monarkanda Via H/O of Mojid 

Master 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835212 3.00(0607) Illaspur Govt. Primary School to  Saldigha Bridge Via 

Narayandahar Road 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835213 2.50(0607) Illaspur R&H to Narayandahar Ashrayan Centre Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835214 2.50(0608) Narayandahar High School to Trimohony Bazar R&H 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835215 2.50(0609) Trimohony Bazar to Krishana Bazar 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835216 2.50(0801) Kolongka (H/O Shafiq Master) to Bauli Chak Bari Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00372835217 3.00(0802) Biskakuni Hadisunnah Madrasha to Biskakuni H/O of 

Joynal 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835218 2.00(0802) Biskakunia H/O of Kala Mia to Southkandi Jame 

Mosque Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.50 0.00 0.00372835219 2.50(0803) Jatrabari-Bishompur Pucca Road to Kolongka Govt. 

Primary School

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00
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2.00 0.00 0.00372835220 2.00(0803) Charbohuli Chak Bari Jame Mosque to  Takrapara 

H/O of Dr. Mintu

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

3.50 0.00 0.00372835221 3.50(1003) Nijampur (Fisheri) Pucca Road to Pailati Ghater Bazar 

Via Habibpur Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835222 2.00(0904) Protabpur Kukuyakhali Bridge to Hapania Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

2.00 0.00 0.00372835223 2.00(1106) Guhalakanda Govt. Primary School (H/O Abu Chan 

Mondal) Via Hathbarenga Payalkhali Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

4.50 0.00 0.00372835224 4.50(1105) Bororia High School to Hironpur-Bainja Pucca Road 

(Tenuya Mosque) Via Tangatipara GPS

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50 0 0.00

537.35 24.25 9.30VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 224 Nos. Road 495.49 8.31 530 2745.55 25 44.000.00

1063.07 205.04 45.73PURBADHALA UPAZILA TOTAL: 356 Nos. Road 792.17 16.73 1456 8999.13 26 50.003.42

1063 205 46REPORT TOTAL : 356 Nos. Road 792 17 1456 8999 26 503
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